

News Release

P114/21e January 21, 2021

BASF begins implementing realignment of its Global Business Services unit

- BASF shared service centers assume further responsibilities worldwide
- Transfer of responsibilities and tasks to service centers starts in March 2021

BASF is now entering the implementation stage for the realignment of its services unit announced in September 2020: A large share of the services provided by employees of Global Business Services to BASF's business units are being bundled in hubs. These hubs will be located at the existing BASF shared service centers in Berlin, Germany; Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, and Montevideo, Uruguay.

Once these responsibilities have been bundled, processes will be further harmonized and standardized to achieve additional efficiencies. To this end, the Global Business Services unit will also implement a comprehensive digitalization strategy.

With these measures, cost savings of more than €200 million annually should be realized as of 2023. As previously announced, the number of positions in the Global Business Services unit will decline by up to 2,000 worldwide, including around 600 positions at the Ludwigshafen site. The unit was established as of January 1, 2020, as part of the implementation of BASF's corporate strategy. As of that date, around 8,400 employees worldwide transferred to Global Business Services.

Page 2 P114/21e

About BASF

At BASF, we create chemistry for a sustainable future. We combine economic success with environmental protection and social responsibility. More than 117,000 employees in the BASF Group work on contributing to the success of our customers in nearly all sectors and almost every country in the world. Our portfolio is organized into six segments: Chemicals, Materials, Industrial Solutions, Surface Technologies, Nutrition & Care and Agricultural Solutions. BASF generated sales of €59 billion in 2019. BASF shares are traded on the stock exchange in Frankfurt (BAS) and as American Depositary Receipts (BASFY) in the U.S. Further information at www.basf.com.